513 01 3501 00  9−23−10
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
R−410A Single Package Rooftop, Cooling Only
RAS180 with RTPF
These instructions must be read and understood completely before attempting installation
Safety Labeling and Signal Words
DANGER, WARNING, CAUTION, and NOTE
The signal words DANGER, WARNING,

Code part 1 CSA C.22.1.
2 513 01 3501 00
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
MODEL SERIES R A S 1 8 0 H 0 A A 0 A A A
Position Number 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
R = Rooftop
H = Heat Pump
A = Air Conditioning (Cooling Only)
G = Gas/Electric Type
S = Standard ASHRAE 90.1-2010 Efficiency Efficiency
180 = 180,000 = 15 Tons
Nominal Cooling Capacity
H = 208/230-3-60
L = 460-3-60
S = 575-3-60 Voltage
0 = No Heat
Heating Capacity
A = Standard Motor
C = Medium Static Motor
B = High Static Motor Motor Option
A = None
B = Economizer w/Bara-relief, OA Temp sensor
E = Economizer w/Bara-relief + CO2 sensor, OA Temp sensor
H = Economizer w/Bara-relief, Enthalpy sensor
L = Economizer w/Bara-relief + CO2 sensor, Enthalpy sensor
P = 2-Position damper w/Baro-relief Outdoor Air Options / Control
0A = No Options
4B = Non-fused Disconnect
AT = Non-powered 115v Convenience Outlet.
BA = Non-Non-powered 115v Convenience Outlet. + Supply Air Smoke Detector
BR = Supply Air Smoke Detector
7C = Non-fused Disconnect + Non-powered 115v Convenience Outlet.
7K = Non-fused Disconnect + Non-powered 115v Convenience Outlet. + Supply Air Smoke Detector
8A = Non-fused Disconnect + Supply Air Smoke Detector Factory Installed Options
A = RTPF Alum / Copper Cond & Alum / Copper Evap
B = Pre-coated Alum / Copper Cond & Alum / Copper Evap
C = E-Coated Alum / Copper Cond, Alum / Copper Evap
D = E-Coated Alum / Copper Cond & E-Coated Alum / Copper Evap
E = Copper / Copper Cond & Alum / Copper Evap
F = Copper / Copper Cond & Copper / Copper Evap Condenser / Evaporator Coil Configuration
A =  Original Design Sales Digit
3513 01 3501 00
IMPORTANT − READ BEFORE INSTALLING
1. Read and become familiar with these installation
instructions before installing this unit.
2. Be sure the installation conforms to all applicable local and
national codes.
3. These instructions contain important information for the
proper maintenance and repair of this equipment. Retain
these instructions for future use.
SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service, maintenance,
or use can cause explosion, fire, electrical shock or other conditions